Australian Capital Territory

Nature Conservation (Closed Reserve— Mulligans Flat) Revocation 2020*

Notifiable instrument NI2020–53

made under the

Nature Conservation Act 2014, s 259 (Conservator may close reserve)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Nature Conservation (Closed Reserve—Mulligans Flat) Revocation 2020.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Revocation

The Nature Conservation (Closed Reserve—Mulligans Flat) Declaration 2019 (No 6) (NI2019-619) is revoked.

Michaela Watts Delegate for the Conservator of Flora and Fauna

29 January 2020

*Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60